

Gornal and Upper Gornal & Woodsetton community forum

The Community Forum is a way for people to play a part in important issues affecting the local area. Please come along if there is something you want to raise with us. Contact information for your local Councillors is printed on the back of this agenda.

Monday, 16th March 2015 at 6.30pm at The Upper Gornal Pensioners Club, Kent Street, Dudley. DY3 1UU.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Welcome and Introductions
- 3. To receive a presentation from a representative of the Stroke Association.
- 4. Listening to you
 - Questions and comments from local residents
- 5. Working with you
 - Topics raised by Local Councillors
- 6. Community Forum Love Your Local Community Funding

- Councillors to make a recommendation based on a report of the Lead Officer

- 7. Dates, Times and Venues of Future Meetings
 - To receive the draft dates of Community Forum meetings for the 2015/16 municipal year (subject to Council approval in May).

Action notes from previous meetings can be viewed on the Council's website www.dudley.gov.uk



For more information about Community Forums: Visit our website www.dudley.gov.uk E-mail: dudleycouncilplus@dudley.gov.uk Telephone: 0300 555 2345



Gornal and Upper Gornal & Woodsetton Community Forum

Your Ward Councillors

The contact information for your local Councillors is shown below. Please take the opportunity to come along to your local Community Forum and let us know about the issues that matter in your local area.

Gornal





Councillor Dave Branwood Tel:- 07748 152262 E-mail:-<u>cllr.dave.branwood@dudley.gov.uk</u>

Councillor Stuart Turner Tel:- 07941 235502 E-mail:-<u>cllr.stuart.turner@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Roger Scott-Dow Tel:- 01384 243212 E-mail:-<u>cllr.roger.scott-dow@dudley.gov.uk</u>

Upper Gornal & Woodsetton



Councillor Dean Perks Tel:- 07973421714 E-mail:-<u>cllr.dean.perks@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Adam Aston Tel:- 01384 351109 07792 858961 E-mail:-<u>cllr.adam.aston@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Kieran Casey Tel:- 07800792228 E-mail:-<u>cllr.Kieran.casey@dudley.gov.uk</u>